00-IC-F0056-2 – Issue 22.0 Accredited by DANAK under registration number 7011 to certification of products.  Page 1 of 4
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]                    Component intended for use on/in Equipment or Protective System
 Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
 Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 19 ATEX 2244U Rev. 0
[4] Component: Flexible Conduit Fittings, type EXMM, EXMUM, EXMUF, EXUM, EXUMUF and EXUF

The end fittings are secured to both ends of the corrugated core with outer braid assembly by a gas tungsten arc welding (for stainless
steel) or brazing (for brass).
Model Designation:
a = EX b = End fittings c= Material Type
EX MM  - fixed male x fixed male
MUM - fixed male x male union
MUF - fixed male x female union
UM - male union x male union
UMUF - male union x female union
UF - female union x female union
L  - Brass
I   - Stainless Steel
a b c L
EXa MMb Lc